BINNY MILLS LIMITED

Regd Office: No. 4, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004. Tamilnadu INDIA

e-mail: binnymills@bmlindia.com

website: www.bmlindia.com

CIN.:L17120TN2007PLC065807

Phone: +91-44-24991518

+91-44-29556340

08.04.2024

To,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip code: 535620

Sub: Initial Large Corporate Disclosure – FY 2024 - 25
Ref: SEBI Circular No: SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/ 2021/613 dated April 13, 2022

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the above circular, we wish to inform that, our Company "Binny Mills Limited" does not fall under the category of Large Corporates (LC) as on 31st March 2024, as per the framework provided in the said Circular since the specified criteria are not applicable to us. The undertaking as required under the said circular is enclosed as ("Annexure - A").

Kindly take this on your records.

Yours faithfully, For **Binny Mills Limited**

K. Aarthi Company Secretary

Encl: as above



BINNY MILLS LIMITED

Regd Office: No. 4, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004. Tamilnadu INDIA

e-mail: binnymills@bmlindia.com

website: www.bmlindia.com

CIN.:L17120TN2007PLC065807

Phone: +91-44-24991518

+91-44-29556340

Annexure - A

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identifies as a Large Corporate

(to be submitted to the stock exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the

FY)

Sl.No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Binny Mills Limited
2	CIN	L17120TN2007PLC065807
3	Outstanding long term borrowing of Company as	NA
	on 31st March, 2024 as applicable (in Rs. Crores)	
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY	NA
	along with name of the Credit Rating Agency.	
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall	NA
	be paid, in case of shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that *we are not a Large Corporate* as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on April 13, 2022).

For Binny Mills Limited

K. Aarthi

Company Secretary

Mail ID: binnymillslimited@gmail.com

Phone: 044 24991518

R. Kannan

Chief Financial Officer

Mail ID: binnymills.chennai@gmail.com

Phone: 044 29556340

